

Media Release May 5, 2023

The health and safety of our students is our highest priority. We are aware of the allegations about an incident in one of our schools and we take these allegations seriously. An active investigation is underway. As such, we are limited in what information we can share at this time. We have also reached out to the Ministry of Education and Child Care along with Safer Schools Together, to ensure all processes and procedures are appropriately followed as part of a thorough investigation.

Contact:

info@sd52.bc.ca